
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/071398-2025 

Tender

Waters' Edge Visitor Centre Exhibition Displays

North Lincolnshire Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-071398
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05db54 
Published 5 November 2025, 4:42pm

Scope 

Description

Transformation of the visitor centre's indoor educational infrastructure, creating a
multifunctional space.

Total value (estimated)

£96,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

8 December 2025 to 20 February 2026

2 months, 13 days

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/071398-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/071398-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

30231300 - Display screens

30231320 - Touch screen monitors

39154000 - Exhibition equipment

Contract locations

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

18 November 2025, 12:00pm



Page 3 to 4

Tender submission deadline

20 November 2025, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procure.northlincs.gov.uk/s/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

60 % - Price

40% - Quality

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

https://procure.northlincs.gov.uk/s/


Page 4 to 4

Associated tender documents

https://procure.northlincs.gov.uk/s/

Contracting authority 

North Lincolnshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDZY-9248-XLCG

Church Square House

Scunthorpe

DN15 6NL

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@northlincs.gov.uk

Region: UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://procure.northlincs.gov.uk/s/
mailto:procurement@northlincs.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procure.northlincs.gov.uk/s/

	Contracting authority
	North Lincolnshire Council


		2026-02-24T21:57:42+0000
	TCPDF




